## BOND RESOLUTION FOR WIIA GRANT & NYSEFC DWSRF GRANT

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove has needs for major water improvements; and

WHEREAS, the WIIA with NYSEFC has a grant/loan program due November 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove has existing bond counsel, William Jackson; and

**WHEREAS**, the project is a replacement of water appurtenances in kind and it has been determined that under \$617.5 Type II actions this project falls under the SEQRA regulations as a Type II action, specifically \$617.5 (a)(1)(2);

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby authorized a bond resolution for \$6,000,000.00;

**FURTHERMORE**, the Board Counsel will direct the Village Board as to any procedural material required.

On a mo	otion by Member	, seconded by Me	ember
The fore	egoing resolution was adopted on a vote of	Ayes,	_Nays.
Dated:	Village of South Blooming Grove Orange County, NY		
	VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE		

## **For Further Information Contact:**

Village Clerk Village of South Blooming Grove 811 State Route 208 Blooming Grove, New York 10914